Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Carroll	03/25/2010
Richard Obert	03/26/2010
Paul Stemniski	03/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5677 Airline Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12711307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E3383-00157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel W. Apicelli

Total Attachments: 2

source=E3383-00157 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0355 12711307

CH \$40,00

501134377

source=E3383-00157 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, **Michael Carroll**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4691 Barfield Road, Memphis, TN 38117, having invented together with **Richard Obert**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2887 Mikeyair Drive, Germantown, TN 38138, and **Paul Stemniski**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4965 Shaw's Ridge Trail, Arlington, TN 38002, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for METHOD FOR FORMING A PATIENT SPECIFIC SURGICAL GUIDE MOUNT, for which they have disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/711,307, filed February 24, 2010 for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, Wright Medical Technology, Inc., having a mailing address of 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for

Docket No.: E3383-00157

PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0357 its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto sets their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:	D 3/05/10	Mahl- 6-4
	Į.	Michael Carroll
Date:	3/26/10	Richard Obert
Date:	3/16/10	Paul Stemniski

DM2\2237494.1

Docket No.: E3383-00157

PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 03/30/2010